FORM PTO-15			
(Rev. 6–93)	-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100786762	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or co	py thereof
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Spine-	-Tech, Inc.		Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc. 7 <del>375 Bush</del> Lake Road Minneapolis, MN 55439-2029
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
As See	her:	er e of Name	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number	r(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together u	with a new annlication, the	execution date of the application is:
		and a new application, the	
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/902,	407		
		Additional numbers attache	d? 🗆 Ves 🕅 No
	nd address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	hould be mailed:		
document s	nould be maned.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
document s Name: Address:	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel	l,	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Name:	James R. Chiapetta		Enclosed
Name:	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725</li> </ul>
Name: Address:	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413	31	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725</li> </ul>
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413	31 DO NOT USE TH	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725</li> </ul>
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document.	31 DO NOT USE TH	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725</li> </ul>
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b original James R. Cl	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document.	DO NOT USE TH	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 HIS SPACE is true and correct and ary attached copy is a true copy of the 7/28/97 Date
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b original James R. Cl	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document.	B1 DO NOT USE TH the foregoing information Sig	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 IIS SPACE is true and correct and arry attached copy is a true copy of the <u>7/28/9</u> mature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and counnent:
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the t original James R. C Name of Pe	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document.	Do NOT USE TH the foregoing Information Sig	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 IIS SPACE is true and correct and arry attached copy is a true copy of the <u>7/28/97</u> Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: is portion s and Trademarks
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b original James R. Cl Name of Pe Mail docu Public bu document Patent and Reduction	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document. <u>hiapetta</u> erson Signing uments to be recorded with required cover rden reporting for this sample cover sheet t and gathering the data needed, and cover d Trademark Office, Office of information n Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C	DO NOT USE TH the foregoing information Sig Do not detach th er sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D. et is estimated to average about 30 upleting and reviewing the sample on systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 IIS SPACE is true and correct and arry attached copy is a true copy of the <u>7/28/9</u> mature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: is portion s and Trademarks ments
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b original James R. Cl Name of Pe Mail docu	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document. <u>hiapetta</u> erson Signing uments to be recorded with required cover rden reporting for this sample cover sheat t and gathering the data needed, and com d Trademark Office, Office of information n Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. <b>N11 00000119 08902407</b>	DO NOT USE TH the foregoing information Sig Do not detach th er sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D. et is estimated to average about 30 upleting and reviewing the sample on systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 IIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>7/28/9</u> mature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: is portion s and Trademarks ments C. 20231 D minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Name: Address: 9. Stateme To the b original James R. Cl Name of Pe Mail docu Public bu document Patent and Reduction	James R. Chiapetta Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-413 ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, document. <u>hiapetta</u> erson Signing uments to be recorded with required cover rden reporting for this sample cover sheet t and gathering the data needed, and cover d Trademark Office, Office of information n Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C	DO NOT USE TH the foregoing information Sig Do not detach th er sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D. et is estimated to average about 30 upleting and reviewing the sample on systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 IIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>7/28/9</u> mature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: is portion s and Trademarks ments C. 20231 D minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

REEL: 9355 FRAME: 0005

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:25 AN 04/06/1998 961131268 - 2870689

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## SPINE-TECH, INC., a Minnesota corporation, WITH AND INTO SULZER SPINE-TECH INC., a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned corporation, Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - a. Spine-Tech, Inc. ("Spine-Tech"), a Minnesota corporation; and
  - b. Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc. ("Sulzer Spine-Tech"), a Delaware corporation.

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of April 1, 1998, between Spine-Tech and Sulzer Spine-Tech has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the surviving corporation is Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc.

4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Sulzer Spine-Tech shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

5. The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, 4000 Technology Drive, Angleton, Texas 77515-4000; Attention: General Counsel.

7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

8. The authorized capital stock of Sulzer Spine-Took is 1,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value.

9. The authorized capital stock of Spine-Tech is one share of common stock, \$.01 par value.

dr. Copplocs Corder. \$52

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by a duly authorized officer of Sulzer Spine-Tech as of the 1st day of April, 1998.

SULZER SPINE-TECH INC.

By: WWWWARD

2

## RECORDED: 07/31/1998